John Breen Memorial Funeral Home, Inc.

122 Amesbury Street 35 Merrimack Street

Lawrence, MA 01841 N. Andover, MA 01845
(978) 682-8381

General Price List
(Effective January 5, 2024)

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only
the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic
services and overhead. Iflegal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically
request, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and
services you selected.

Professional Services

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $2,975.00
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to

the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is

already included in our charges for immediate burials, and forwarding

or receiving remains.) Includes: arrangement conference, securing

documents, preparing notices, coordinating third parties, sheltering of remains,

use of our service vehicle, etc.

Embalming $ 740.00
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required

by law. Embalming is necessary, however, if you select a funeral

with viewing, or other certain funeral arrangements. If you do

not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an

arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct

cremation or immediate burial.

Other Preparation of Body $ 430.00
Restorative Art, Bathing, Cosmetizing and Dressing.

Preparation of Autopsied Remains & Organ donation $ 305.00
Facilities, Equipment and Staff

Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing (per hour charge) $ 330.00




Service at funeral home immediately following viewing

Use of Facilities and Staff for Gathering at Funeral Home,
Church Services and Procession to Cemetery

Use of Facilities and Staff for Gathering at Funeral Home,
Ceremony at Funeral Home, and Procession to Cemetery

Use of Staff for Gathering at Church and Procession from
Church to Cemetery

Use of Facilities and Staff for Gathering at Funeral Home
and Procession to Church or Cemetery

Use of Facilities and Staff for Gathering at Funeral Home
and Funeral Service at Funeral Home with No Procession

Staff and equipment for viewing at location other than Funeral Home
Use of Staff for Gathering at Church. No Procession

Use of Staff for Gathering at Cemetery. No Procession

Transportation

Local Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Additional Fees for Out-of-Town Removals:
Boston Area
Worcester Area
Other cities outside of 20 mile radius: Add $3.00 per loaded mile

Hearse for Local Funeral
Outside of 20 mile radius: add $3.00 per loaded mile

Limousine for Local Funeral — (carries 7 passengers comfortably)
Outside of 20 mile radius: add $3.00 per loaded mile

Other Services, Facilities, Equipment
Trip to Logan Airport

Pallbearers
Canopy Service (if not provided by Cemetery)
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Direct Cremation $2,800.00

Includes: Basic Services

Shelter of deceased for 48 hours (MA state law)
Local Removal

Transportation to local crematory

Cremation container

For Immediate Family only, identification before cremation $ 255.00

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.
Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like
Fiber board or composition materials (with or without an outside covering).
The containers we provide are cardboard with wooden base.

Our Direct Cremation fee includes only the items listed above.
**Please note cremation is an irreversible process.

Immediate Burial $ 4,590.00
Includes: Basic services of Director and Staff

Local Removal

Hearse to local cemetery

Dressing

Use of Staff for Gathering at Cemetery

Our immediate burial fee includes only the items listed above. Please note that should you wish
to include additional services or merchandise (i.e. calling hours, obituary, church services, etc.)
the associated fees will be charged. *Please note casket is_not included in price above.

Forwarding Remains to another Funeral Home $2,470.00
Local Removal
Embalming
Other preparations
Trip to Logan Airport/Manchester Airport
Shipping Container

*Does not include securing paperwork.

If remains are to be forwarded in a casket, add to the previous charges:

Cosmetizing $230.00
Dressing $230.00
Additional Shipping container charges for

Casket Tray $400.00

*Please note casket is not included in the price above.

Airfare is not included in the above prices and will be additional.




If remains are being shipped out of the United States, additional charges are as follows:

Professional Services provided by Funeral Home
Additional travel fees
Cost of additional outside container as required by receiving country

Receiving remains from another Funeral Home will include:

Trip to Logan Airport $ 560.00
Airfare set by airline

All charges assessed by originating Funeral Home

Any Applicable Mileage charges

All other services and goods selected

Coordination Fee
Arrangement for a memorial service at a church or other

facility and/or for interment of cremated remains at a cemetery
or mausoleum of ones choice. Funeral Home representative present.

Merchandise

Prayer cards selected will be displayed $ 90.00
during the entire viewing hours, within limitations.
Or you may select 24 complimentary prayer cards.

Caskets $900.00 to $8,000.00
Out Burial Containers $ 1250.00 to $15,800.00
Urns $ 65.00 to $1,000.00

**All items listed below are included in a full service funeral.

Register Books $ 45.00
Thank you Notes $ 15.00 perbox
Crucifix/Cross $ 35.00
Rosary Beads $ 25.00

A complete casket, urn and outside burial container price list will be provided at the Funeral Home.

$300.00




